DISTRICT COURT, KASARAGOD

A2-4864/2024

Vidyanagar.P.O – 671 123 email: dcourtkas.ker@nic.in Phone : 04994 256 390 Dated: 04.04.2024

OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

- Sub:- Transfer of cases from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod to the Special Court for the Trail of Offences under PoCSO Act,Hosdurg – reg.
- Ref:- 1). Letter dated 02.04.2024 of the Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I, Kasaragod.
 - 2) Order dated 04.04.2024 of this Court.

In view of the reference cited, the following Sessions Cases pending on the file of the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod, are withdrawn and made over to the Special Court for the Trail of Offences under PoCSO Act, Hosdurg, for trial and disposal.

Sl No.	Case No.	Sl No.	Case No.
1	SC No. 195/2024	7	SC No. 205/2024
2	SC No. 196/2024	8	SC No. 206/2024
3	SC No. 197/2024	9	SC No. 216/2024
4	SC No. 202/2024	10	SC No. 217/2024
5	SC No. 203/2024	11	SC No. 218/2024
6	SC No. 204/2024	12	SC No. 219/2024



(By Order)

SHERISTADAR es

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I, Kasaragod.
- 2. The Special Judge, Special Court for the Trail of Offences under PoCSO Act, Hosdurg.
- 3. The Addl./Special Public Prosecutor, Kasaragod/Hosdurg.
- 4. The Bar Association, Kasaragod/Hosdurg (e-mail only).
- 5. F1, B3 Sections and Record Section of this Court.
- 6. The Court Notice Board/Website.
- 7. The File.

2024/A2/OM/SSD